Incident Date Report Number

2/2/2024

2/2/2024

2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024

2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024

2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024

21212024
2/2/2024
21212024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

3110 BROCKWAY ST
1460 GOLF RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
WHITE OAK ST

0 BLK ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

2785 ALGONQUIN RD
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
3608 WREN LN

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

3201 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
62/ARBOR BP43111
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/5/2024 1:31:20 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/2/2024

2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024

2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024
2/2/2024

2/2/2024
2/2/2024

RMP24-000213

RMP24-000214

RMP24-000215

RMP24-000216

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4722 ARBOR DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2901 CENTRAL RD

2200 BLK BIRCH LN

IFO 5000 BLK WEBER
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
BIRCH/WEBER

WILLOW LN/ CARR ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3007 MARTIN LN

1460 GOLF RD

2210 ALGONQUIN RD
2304 FLICKER LN

2720 KIRCHOFF RD
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

JAY LN /HAWK LN

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

EB ALGONQUIN EO
KENNICOTT

1460 GOLF RD
3905 EAGLE LN

Incident

DOMESTIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
SUBJECT STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 INFO CALL

ACCIDENT

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 1:31:20 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
21212024 NEW WILKE/KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
21212024 APPROX LOC:5200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CARRIAGEWAY DR
21212024 8 OXFORD ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
21212024 WILKE KIRCHOFF TRAFFIC STOP
21212024 WESTWOOD/62 TRAFFIC STOP
21212024 EUCLID/ROSELLE TRAFFIC STOP
21212024 1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY AMBULANCE CALL
21212024 RMP24-000217 3256 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21212024 RMP24-000217 3256 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21212024 QISPROX LOC:2400 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
21212024 2400 GOLF RD LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21212024 3275 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 1:31:20 PM



