



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/2/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W WHITE OAK ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		3608 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		62/ARBOR BP43111	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/2/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/2/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/2/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/2/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024	RMP24-000213	2901 CENTRAL RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
2/2/2024		2200 BLK BIRCH LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		IFO 5000 BLK WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		BIRCH/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		WILLOW LN / CARR ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024		3007 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024	RMP24-000214	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2024		2210 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		2304 FLICKER LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		JAY LN / HAWK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024	RMP24-000215	EB ALGONQUIN EO KENNICOTT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2024	RMP24-000216	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		3905 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/2/2024		NEW WILKE/KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		8 OXFORD ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2024		WILKE KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		WESTWOOD/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		EUCLID/ROSELLE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2024		1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2024	RMP24-000217	3256 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024	RMP24-000217	3256 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2024		2400 GOLF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT